B PGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG
CALIFORDOCOGEDELIA CECCINONIC FILING DOVER DREEL
TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1492 W FLAGLER ST STATE OF FLORIDA tr SUITE 200
STATE OF FLORIDA tr SUITE 200 409 EAST GAINES STREET MIAMI FL 33135- 57- 8-0000
TALLAHABBEE, FL 32399 aCONTACT: RAY STORMONT
FAX: (904) 922-4000 p PHONE: (306) 541-3894
FAX: (305) 541-3770
(((H9000003582))) O DOCUMENT TYPE: FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.
C. NAME: DMG ENTERPRIBERS OF SEMINOLE COUNTY, IN
FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000003582 OURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED DATE REQUESTED: 03/13/1996 TIME REQUESTED: 15:01:33
CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0
NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 METHOD OF DELIVERY (EAX
ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$122,50 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 072450003255
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting
documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed
without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H96000003582)))
** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **
ENTER SELECTION AND (CR): 3/13/96
Help Ft Option Menu F2 NUM Connect: 00:15:2

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 56 HAR 13 PH 5: 07

HERE OFFICE REPORTS

61 :1 HJ 61 272 95

už sustad

•

.

960000 03582 <

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DMG ENTERPRISES OF SEMINOLE COUNTY, INC.

The MAN lyned has executed this document as incorporator of the al. A sd corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Piorida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation ("Corporation") is DMG ENTERPRISES OF SEMINOLE COUNTY, INC.

ARTICLE II

The Corporation shall commance existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

AHTICLE III

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 559 Thames Circle, Longwood, Florida 32750.

ARTICLE IV

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florids.

William J. Brown 773N . 103653 (305) 874. 2280

777 Brichell Cine. # 1114 Miani, FL 33131

SS:SI 9661-EI-86W

H 96000003582

b'30

ARTICLEV

The aggregate number of shares this Corporation ishall have authority to issue is 100; Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in any amendment to these articles, there shall be only one class of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the initial Registered Ayent of this Corporation shall be: Robert C. Jensen, 5979 NW 151 Street, Suite 206, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014.

ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is: William J. Brown, Esg., 777 Brickell Avenue, Miami, Florida 33131.

ABTICLE VIII

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 13 day of March, 1996.

Brown, Esq.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally

÷.,

appeared William J. Brown, known to be the parson who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged to and before me that he executed such instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal

this 13 day of March, 1996.



Harty Notary Public

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for DNG Enterprises of Seminole County, Inc., at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to P.S. \$607.0501(3).

2

DATE: March 3, 1996.

H 96000003582

Prepared By:

William J. Brown, Esq. Fl Bar # 103653 777 Brickell Avanue, Suite 1114 Miani, Florida 33131 (305) 374-2280 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 96 MAR 13 PH 5: 07

1

Р.31

SS:SI 9661-EI-80W